
Année Cheval Fam. Mère

Naiss.

1977 Abeer Dewan 1-l Keeneland yearling $ 50.000 FLAME TAMER (1965 Court Martial)

2005 African Rose Observatory 4-f NEW ORCHID (2000 Quest For Fame) MUSICANTI (1991 Nikinsky) POPULI (1975 Star Envoy) mère de Vanlandingham

1989 All At Sea Riverman 8-h LOST VIRTUE (1977 Cloudy Dawn)

1981 Alphabatim Verbatim 9-f Keeneland yearling $ 23.000 MORNING GAMES (1976 Grey Dawn)

2001 American Post Bering 11-a WELLS FARGO (1996 Sadler's Wells) CRUISING HEIGHT (1987 Shirley Heights) NOMADIC PLEASURE (1976 Habitat) achetée avant 1984

2011 Announce Selkirk 9-e HACHITA (2002 Gone West) CHOICE SPIRIT (1996 Danzig) ZAIZAFON (1982 The Minstrel) (Areen Ltd) MOFIDA (1974 Right Tack)

1990 Armiger Rainbow Quest 21-a ARMERIA (1985 Northern Dancer)

1985 Bahamian Mill Reef 19 Newmarket yearling 310.000 Gns SORBUS (1975 Busted)

1983 Bakharoff The Minstrel 22-d Keeneland yearling $ 450.000 QUI ROYALTY (1977 Native Royalty)

1981 Ballinderry Irish River 1-l MISS MANON (1970 Bon Mot)

1998 Banks Hill Danehill 11 HASILI (1991 Kahyasi) KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

1997 Beat Hollow Sadler's Wells 19 WEMYSS BIGHT (1990 Dancing Brave) BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)

2002 Bellamy Cay Kris 19 TRELLIS BAY (1996 Sadler's Wells) BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)

1991 Bolas Unfuwain 11-d THREE STARS (1982 Star Appeal)

1991 Bonash Rainbow Quest 23-b SKY LOVE (1985 Nijinsky) GANGSTER OF LOVE (1972 Round Table)

2000 Brian Boru (élevé) Sadler's Wells 14-c EVA LUNA (1992 Alleged) MEDIA LUNA (1981 Star Appeal)

1999 Burning Sun Danzig 23-b MEDIA NOX (1993 Lycius) SKY LOVE (1985 Nijinsky) GANGSTER OF LOVE (1972 Round Table)

2006 Byword Peintre Célèbre 1-p BINCHE (1999 Woodman) BINARY (1993 Rainbow Quest) BALABINA (1984 Nijinsky) PEACE (1966 Klairon) (achat de 1982 - JH Whitney)

2001 Cacique Danehill 11 HASILI (1991 Kahyasi) KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

2009 Canticum Cacique 4-f ALLEGRO VIVA (2002 Distant View) MUSICANTI (1991 Nikinsky) POPULI (1975 Star Envoy)

2003 Champs Elysees Danehill 11 HASILI (1991 Kahyasi) KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

1977 Charming Native Princely Native 13-c Keeneland yearling $ 43.000 FAIR CHARMER (1959 Jet Action) future grand-mère de Seattle Slew, Seattle Dancer et Lomond

1996 Chelsea Manor Grand Lodge 13-c DOCKLANDS (1989 Theatrical) DOCKAGE (1984 Riverman) (ventre privée)

1995 Chester House Mr Prospector 6-d TOUSSAUD (1989 El Gran Senor) IMAGE OF REALITY (1976 In Reality)

1999 Chiselling Woodman 6-d TOUSSAUD (1989 El Gran Senor) IMAGE OF REALITY (1976 In Reality)

2006 Cityscape Selkirk 8-f TANTINA (2000 Distant View) DIDINA (1992 Nashwan) DIDICOY (1986 Danzig) MONROE (1997 Sir Ivor)

2004 Coastal Path Halling 19 CORALINE (1994 Sadler's Wells) BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)

1888 Commendable Baillamont 9-f PRAISE (FR) (1975 Hard To Beat)

1990 Commander In Chief Dancing Brave 14-f SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS (1979 Roberto) (éleveur Alan Clore) (achetée à 2 ans)

2005 Conference Call Anabaa 2-d PHONE WEST (1996 Gone West) EUPHONIC (1989 The Minstrel) RAZYANA (achetée yearling $ 350.000 à Fasig Tipton-Saratoga)

1997 Continent (élevé) Lake Coniston 1-p KRISIA (1992 Kris) INTERVAL (1984 Habitat) INTERMISSION (1973 Stage Door Johnny) PEACE (1966 Klairon) (achat de 1982 - JH Whitney)

2004 Crossharbour Zamindar 13-c DOCKLANDS (1989 Theatrical) DOCKAGE (1984 Riverman)

1999 Dance Routine Sadler's Wells 4-m APOGEE (1990 Shirley Heights) BOURBON GIRL (1984 Ile de Bourbon) FLEET GIRL (1975 Habitat) (vente privée 1983)

1983 Dancing Brave Lyphard 3-d yearling, Fasig Tipton Ky Summer, $ 200.000 NAVAJO PRINCESS (1974 Drone) (vente privée en 1986)

1986 Danehill Danzig 2-d RAZYANA (achetée yearling $ 350.000 à Fasig Tipton-Saratoga)

1996 Dansili Danehill 11 HASILI (1991 Kahyasi) KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

1996 Daring Miss Sadler's Wells 4-m BOURBON GIRL (1984 Ile de Bourbon) FLEET GIRL (1975 Habitat) (vente privée 1983)

1987 Defensive Play Fappiano 2-i SAFE PLAY (1978 Sham)

1987 Deploy Shirley Heights 14-f SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS (1979 Roberto) (éleveur Alan Clore) (achetée à 2 ans)

1992 De Quest Rainbow Quest 1-p DE STAEL (1983 Nijinsky) PEACE (1966 Klairon) (achat de 1982 - JH Whitney)

1989 Diese Diesis 8-f MONROE (1977 Sir Ivor)

1985 Digamist Blushing Groom 14-f Keeneland yearling $ 625.000 DISCONIZ (1977 Northern Dancer)

1997 Distant Music Distant View 4-f MUSICANTI (1991 Nijinsky) POPULI (1975 Star Envoy)

1991 Distant View Mr Prospector 16-a SEVEN SPRINGS (1982 Irish River)

1981 Donzel Lyphard 14-f Fasig-Tipton Saratoga yearling $ 150.000 LINDARIA (1969 Sea Bird)

1984 Dowsing Riverman 3-d Keeneland July yearling $ 400.000 PROSPECTOR'S FIRE (1976 Mr Prospector)

1993 Dushyantor Sadler's Wells 14-f SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS (1979 Roberto) (éleveur Alan Clore) (achetée à 2 ans)
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2010 Emollient Empire Maker 2-d SOOTHING TOUCH (2004 Touch Gold) Keeneland yearling $ 550.000 origine de Coup de Genie

2000 Empire Maker Unbridled 6-d TOUSSAUD (1989 El Gran Senor) IMAGE OF REALITY (1976 In Reality)

2007 Emulous Dansili 5-j ASPIRING DIVA (1998 Distant View) QUEEN OF SONG (1979 His Majesty)

2012 Epicuris Rail Link 1-l ARGUMENTATIVE (2007 Observatory) DISCUSS (2002 Danzig) PRIVATE LINE (1992 Private Account) MISS SUMMER (1979 Luthier) MISS MANON (1970 Bon Mot)

2000 Etoile Montante Miswaki 23-b WILLSTAR (1993 Nureyev) NIJINSKY STAR (1980 Nijinsky)

1986 Exbourne Explodent 12-c Fasig-Tipton Saratoga yearling $ 140.000 SOCIAL LESSON (1974 Forum)

2005 Famous Name Dansili 9-f FAME AT LAST (1997 Quest For Fame) RANALES (1990 Majestic Light) KATSURA (1977 Northern Dancer)

2010 Flintshire Dansili 4-m DANCE ROUTINE (1999 Sadler's Wells) APOGEE (1990 Shirley Heights) BOURBON GIRL (1984 Ile de Bourbon) FLEET GIRL (1975 Habitat)

2001 Flute Seattle Slew 14-c ROUGEUR (1989 Blushing Groom) MEDIA LUNA (1981 Star Appeal)

2010 Frankel Galileo 1-k KIND (2001 Danehill) RAINBOW LAKE (1990 Rainbow Quest) ROCKFEST (1979 Stage Door Johnny) (achat de 1982 JH Whitney)

1986 French Glory Sadler's Wells 26 DUNETTE (1976 Hard To Beat)

2012 Full Mast Mizzen Mast 14-f YASHMAK (1994 Danzig) SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS (1979 Roberto) (éleveur Alan Clore) (achetée à 2 ans)

1979 General Holme Noholme 9-e GENERALS SISTER (1960 Count Fleet)

1991 Hasili Kahyasi 11 KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

1999 Heat Haze Green Desert 11 HASILI (1991 Kahyasi) KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

2008 Helleborine Observatory 4-f NEW ORCHID (2000 Quest For Fame) MUSICANTI (1991 Nikinsky) POPULI (1975 Star Envoy) mère de Vanlandingham

2000 High Praise Quest For Fame 4-j STELLARIA (1986 Roberto)

1996 Honest Lady Seattle Slew 6-d TOUSSAUD (1989 El Gran Senor) IMAGE OF REALITY (1976 In Reality)

1987 Houseproud Riverman 4-k PROUD LOU (1979 Proud Clarion)

2007 Ice Blue Dansili 1-n WINTER SOLSTICE (1998 Unfuwain) HUNT THE SUN (1992 Rainbow Quest) SUNTRAP (1985 Roberto) SUNNY BAY (1975 Northern Bay)

2000 Intercontinental Danehill 11 HASILI (1991 Kahyasi) KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

1989 Jolypha Lyphard 3-d sœur de Dancing Brave NAVAJO PRINCESS (1974 Drone) (vente privée en 1986)

2000 Kalabar Kahyasi IMBABALA (1995 Zafonic) INTERVAL (1984 Habitat) INTERMISSION (1973 Stage Door Johnny) PEACE (1966 Klairon) (achat de 1982 - JH Whitney)

2011 Kingman Invincible Spirit 19 ZENDA (1999 Zamindar) HOPE (1991 Dancing Brave) BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)

1994 Kirkwall Selkirk 4-f KAMKOVA (1984 Northern Dancer) POPULI (1975 Star Envoy)

1977 Known Fact In Reality 2-f Keeneland yearling, $ 225.000

1983 Lesotho Lyphard 4-c vente privée SEALY (1976 Filiberto)

2000 Light Jig Danehill 8-h NASHMEEL (1984 Blushing Groom) DONUT'S BUNNIE (1971 Donut King)

1999 Martaline Linamix 19 CORALINE (1994 Sadler's Wells) BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)

2012 Mexican Gold Medaglia d'Oro 9-e HACHITA (2002 Gone West) CHOICE SPIRIT (1996 Danzig) ZAIZAFON (1982 The Minstrel) (Areen Ltd) MOFIDA (1974 Right Tack)

2006 Midday Oasis Dream 9-e MIDSUMMER (2000 Kingmambo) MODENA (1983 Roberto) MOFIDA (1974 Right Tack)

1986 Miserden Private Account 3-n MISS IVOR (1975 Sir Ivor)

1998 Mizzen Mast Cozzene 4-r KINEMA (1983 Graustark) Keeneland July yearling $ 2.200.000

2005 Modern Look Zamindar 5-j PROPHECY (1991 Warning) ANDALEEB (1985 Lyphard) BAG OF TUNES (1970 Herbager)

1999 Moon Search Rainbow Quest 14-c EVA LUNA (1992 Alleged) MEDIA LUNA (1981 Star Appeal)

2008 Mutual Trust Cacique 8-h POSTERITAS (2001 Lear Fan) IMROZ (1994 Nureyev) ALL AT SEA (1989 Riverman) LOST VIRTUE (1977 Cloudy Dawn)

1984 Nashmeel Blushing Groom 8-h DONUT'S BUNNIE (1971 Donut King)

2000 Nebraska Tornado Storm Cat 23-b MEDIA NOX (1993 Lycius) SKY LOVE (1985 Nijinsky) GANGSTER OF LOVE (1972 Round Table)

2012 New Bay Dubawi 19 CINNAMON BAY (2004 Zamindar) TRELLIS BAY (1996 Sadler's Wells) BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)

2009 Noble Mission Galileo 1-k KIND (2001 Danehill) RAINBOW LAKE (1990 Rainbow Quest) ROCKFEST (1979 Stage Door Johnny) (achat de 1982 JH Whitney)

2000 Oasis Dream Green Desert 19 HOPE (1991 Dancing Brave) BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)

1997 Observatory Distant View 4-j STELLARIA (1986 Roberto)

1983 Ordinance Henbit 4-k WELSH DAYLIGHT (1977 Welsh Pageant)

1994 Orford Ness Selkirk 13-c NESAAH (1986 Topsider) SYLPH (1980 Alleged) (Saratoga yearl. $ 270.000)

2004 Passage of Time Dansili 8-h CLEPSYDRA (1997 Sadler's Wells) QUANDARY (1991 Blushing Groom) LOST VIRTUE (1977 Cloudy Dawn)

2004 Phoenix Tower Chester House 23-b BIONIC (1996 Zafonic) BONASH (1991 Rainbow Quest) SKY LOVE (1985 Nijinsky) GANGSTER OF LOVE (1972 Round Table)

1997 Polish Summer Polish Precedent 1-n HUNT THE SUN (1992 Rainbow Quest) SUNTRAP (1985 Roberto) SUNNY BAY (1975 Northern Bay)

2000 Powerscourt (élevé) Sadler's Wells 1-k RAINBOW LAKE (1990 Rainbow Quest) ROCKFEST (1979 Stage Door Johnny) (achat de 1982 JH Whitney)

2003 Price Tag Dansili 13-c TAROCCHI (1997 Affirmed) SYLPH (1980 Alleged) (Saratoga yearl. $ 270.000)

1992 Privity Private Account 13-c SYLPH (1980 Alleged) (Saratoga yearl. $ 270.000)

2004 Promising Lead Danehill 11 ARRIVE (1998 Khayasi) KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

1991 Prophecy Warning 5-j ANDALEEB (1985 Lyphard) BAG OF TUNES (1970 Herbager)



2008 Proportional Beat Hollow 10-a MINORITY (1995 Generous) MINSKIP (1988 The Minstrel) FABULOUS NATIVE (1974 Le Fabuleux)

2005 Proviso Dansili 1-p BINCHE (1999 Woodman) BINARY (1993 Rainbow Quest) BALABINA (1984 Nijinsky) PEACE (1966 Klairon) (achat de 1982 - JH Whitney)

1994 Public Purse Private Account 1-s PRODIGIOUS (FR) (1979 Pharly)

2005 Putney Bridge Mizzen Mast 14-f VALENTINE BAND (1997 Dixieland Band) SHIRLEY VALENTINE (1989 Shirley Heights) SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS (1979 Roberto) (éleveur Alan Clore) (achetée à 2 ans)

1987 Quest For Fame Rainbow Quest 4-i ARYENNE (1977 Green Dancer) achetée à l'issue de sa carrière sur la piste

2001 Quiff Sadler's Wells 4-r WINCE (1996 Selkirk) FLIT (1988 Lyphard) NIMBLE FOLLY (1977 Cyane)

1993 Radevore Generous 9-e BLOUDAN (1985 Damasucs) CHAIN STORE (1972 Nodouble)

2003 Rail Link Dansili 13-c DOCKLANDS (1989 Theatrical) DOCKAGE (1984 Riverman) (ventre privée)

1981 Rainbow Quest Blushing Groom 14-f yearling, Fasig Tipton Ky Summer, $ 950.000 (éleveur Alan Clore)

1981 Raft Nodouble 23-b GANGSTER OF LOVE (1972 Round Table)

1990 Raintrap Rainbow Quest 1-n SUNTRAP (1985 Roberto) SUNNY BAY (1975 Northern Bay)

1994 Reams of Verse Nureyev 9-e MODENA (1983 Roberto) MOFIDA (1974 Right Tack)

2006 Redwood High Chaparral 3-d ARUM LILY (2001 Woodman) JOLYPHA (1989 Lyphard) NAVAJO PRINCESS (1974 Drone) (vente privée en 1986)

2001 Reefscape Linamix 19 CORALINE (1994 Sadler's Wells) BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)

1990 Regency Dancing Brave 1-d REGAL LADY (FR) (1970 Relko)

2009 Romantica Galileo 11 BANKS HILL (1998 Danehill) HASILI (1991 Kahyasi) KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

1981 Rousillon Riverman 8-k yearling, Fasig Tipton $ 100.000 BELLE DORINE (1997 Marshua's Dancer)

1994 Ryafan Lear Fan 4-r CARYA (1986 Northern Dancer) AUTUMN GLORY (1978 Graustark)

1987 Sanglamore Sharpen Up 1-l BALLINDERRY (Irish River) MISS MANON (1970 Bon Mot)

1999 Sightseek Distant View 23-b VIVIANA (1990 Nureyev) NIJINSKY STAR (1980 Nijinsky)

1992 Sleep Easy Seattle Slew 9-f DOKKI (1986 Northern Dancer) Dokki - Keeneland July yearling $ 950.000

1990 So Factual (élevé) Known Fact 11 SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

1995 Spanish Fern El Gran Senor 9-e CHAIN FERN (1986 Blushing Groom) CHAIN STORE (1972 Nodouble)

2004 Spanish Moon El Prado 4-m SHINING BRIGHT (1989 Rainbow Quest) BOURBON GIRL (1984 Ile de Bourbon) FLEET GIRL (1975 Habitat)

2007 Special Duty Hennessy 23-b QUEST TO PEAK (2002 Distant View) VIVIANA (1990 Nureyev) NIJINSKY STAR (1980 Nijinsky)

1991 Sunshack Rainbow Quest 1-n SUNTRAP (1985 Roberto) SUNNY BAY (1975 Northern Bay)

1988 Super Staff Secretariat 1-s PRODIGIOUS (FR) (1979 Pharly)

1998 Tates Creek Rahy 23-b VIVIANA (1990 Nureyev) NIJINSKY STAR (1980 Nijinsky)

1990 Tenby Caerleon 14-c SHINING WATER (1984 Kalaglow)

2007 Timepiece Zamindar 8-h CLEPSYDRA (1997 Sadler's Wells) QUANDARY (1991 Blushing Groom) LOST VIRTUE (1977 Cloudy Dawn)

1988 Toulon Top Ville 3-c GREEN ROCK (1981 Mill Reef)

2005 Treat Gently Cape Cross 11 KID GLOVES (1999 In The Wings) KERALI (1984 High Line) SOOKERA (1975 Roberto)

2005 Twice Over Observatory 8-h DOUBLE CROSSED (1998 Caerleon) QUANDARY (1991 Blushing Groom) LOST VIRTUE (1977 Cloudy Dawn)

2004 Ventura Chester House 1-l ESTALA (1991 Be My Guest) ROUPALA (1986 Vaguely Noble) CAIRN ROUGE (1977 Pitcairn) (Keen - $ 160.000 - nov 1992)

1991 Wandesta Nashwan 1-p DE STAEL (1983 Nijinsky) PEACE (1966 Klairon) achat de 1982

1988 Warning Known Fact 14-f SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS (1979 Roberto) (éleveur Alan Clore) (achetée à 2 ans)

2000 Weightless In The Wings 13-c ORFORD NESS (1994 Selkirk) NESAAH (1986 Topsider) SYLPH (1980 Alleged) (Saratoga yearl. $ 270.000)

1990 Wemyss Bight Dancing Brave 19 BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)

1996 Wince Selkirk 4-r FLIT (1988 Lyphard) NIMBLE FOLLY (1977 Cyane)

2010 Winsili Dansili 1-n WINTER SURPRISE (2004 Pivotal) WINTER SOLSTICE (1998 Unfuwain) HUNT THE SUN (1992 Rainbow Quest) SUNTRAP (1985 Roberto) SUNNY BAY (1975 Northern Bay)

2007 Workforce King's Best 14-c SOVIET MOON (2001 Sadler's Wells) EVA LUNA (1992 Alleged) MEDIA LUNA (1981 Star Appeal)

1995 Xaar Zafonic 8-f MONROE (1977 Sir Ivor)

1997 Yashmak Danzig 14-f SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS (1979 Roberto)

2006 Zacinto Dansili 9-e ITHACA (2001 Distant View) REAMS OF VERSE (1994 Nureyev) MODENA (1983 Roberto) MOFIDA (1974 Right Tack)

1990 Zafonic Gone West 9-e ZAIZAFON (1982 The Minstrel) (Areen Ltd) MOFIDA (1974 Right Tack)

2004 Zambezi Sun Dansili 1-p IMBABALA (1995 Zafonic) INTERVAL (1984 Habitat) INTERMISSION (1973 Stage Door Johnny) PEACE (1966 Klairon) (achat de 1982 - JH Whitney)

1999 Zenda Zamindar 19 HOPE (1991 Dancing Brave) BAHAMIAN (1985 Mill Reef)


